# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM769746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Eighth Day Sound Systems, Inc.		11/01/2022	Corporation: OHIO
Eighth Day Sound International Holding Company, LLC		11/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clair Global Corp.
Street Address:	One Ellen Avenue
City:	Lititz
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3351106	EIGHTH DAY SOUND
Registration Number:	3351123	EIGHTH DAY SOUND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2158325745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5745

Email: megan.spitz@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** Megan E. Spitz Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024285-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan E. Spitz
SIGNATURE:	/megan e. spitz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2022

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007901 FRAME: 0224

900733925

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Clair Global Corp. Eighth Day Sound Systems Inc. - PA Statement of Merger#page1.tif source=Clair Global Corp. Eighth Day Sound Systems Inc. - PA Statement of Merger#page2.tif source=Clair Global Corp. Eighth Day Sound Systems Inc. - PA Statement of Merger#page3.tif source=Clair Global Corp. Eighth Day Sound Systems Inc. - PA Statement of Merger#page4.tif source=Clair Global Corp. Eighth Day Sound Systems Inc. - PA Statement of Merger#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007901 FRAME: 0225

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS	

Pennsylvania Department of State -FILED-

Return document by mail to:  CSC ORDER #: 097804-005	OCB Statement	Amendment #: 0003562351 Date Filed: 11/15/2022
Name	17.3	7/1/2015)
Addres		0000000
City State Zip	Code Salas	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
Return document by email to:cscpa@cscglobal.c	om	335

Read all instructions prior to completing.

Fee: \$70 plus \$40 for each association that is a party to the merger The minimum amount to be submitted with this filing is \$150

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 335 (relating to Statement of merger), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby states that:

## A. For the surviving association:

1. The name of the surviving association is: Clair Global Corp.

2. The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving association: Pennsylvania

3. The type of association of the surviving association is (check only one):

Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation

☐ Limited Liability Company

Limited Partnership

Limited Liability (General) Partnership

Limited Liability Limited Partnership

☐ Business Trust

Professional Association

Other

PA DEPT OF STATE

NOV 1 5 2022

Corporation of

**TRADEMARK** 

4. Tl	. The surviving association is a (check only one box, provide address and follow instructions for attachments):					
C	Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity already in existence on Department of State records  If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of merger.					
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity (includes limited liability limited partnership)  Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity.					
	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department.  If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of the plan of merger.					
Money	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with the Department of State  Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB:15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and attachments.					
	Its current registered office address.	Complete part (a) OR (b) – not be	oth:			
	(a) Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	
	(b) c/o: Corporation Service Compan	ηγ		C	auphin	
	Name of Commercial Registered O		idahkir		County	
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	**************************************		
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limite Attach completed DSCB:15-8201 (States			(Election		
		ment of Registration) or DSCB:15-8 mestic filing association		f Election)		
	Attach completed DSCB:15-8201 (States  Domestic association that is not a do	ment of Registration) or DSCB:15-8 mestic filing association ertificates.	701A (Statement o)	f Election)		
	Attach completed DSCB:15-8201 (States Domestic association that is not a do Attach to this Statement tax clearance ce	ment of Registration) or DSCB:15-8 mestic filing association ertificates.	701A (Statement o)	Election) Zip	County	
	Attach completed DSCB:15-8201 (States  Domestic association that is not a do  Attach to this Statement tax clearance ce  The address, including street and nur  Number and street  Foreign association that is not, and w  Attach to this Statement tax clearance ce  The address, including street and nur	ment of Registration) or DSCB:15-8 mestic filing association ertificates.  mber, if any, of its principal office  City  vill not, be registered with the Depertificates.  mber, if any, of its registered or si	e:  State  partment of State  milar office, if ar	Zip iy, required	to be	
	Attach completed DSCB:15-8201 (States  Domestic association that is not a do  Attach to this Statement tax clearance ce  The address, including street and nur  Number and street  Foreign association that is not, and w  Attach to this Statement tax clearance ce	ment of Registration) or DSCB:15-8 mestic filing association ertificates.  mber, if any, of its principal office  City  vill not, be registered with the Depertificates.  mber, if any, of its registered or si	e:  State  partment of State  milar office, if ar	Zip iy, required	to be	

TRADEMARK

DSCB:15-335-3

В.	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger:						
	1. The name of the merging association is: Eighth Day Sound Systems, Inc.						
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Ohio						
	<ol> <li>The type of association is (check of Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Company</li> <li>Check and complete one of the form</li> </ol>	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	Business Ti Professions				
	,		artment of State.				
	Number and street  (b) c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered	City Sta Office Provider	te Zip	County			
	, , , ,	mestic association that is not a domestic fili including street and number, if any, of its prin	4.7	r limited			
	Number and street	City Sta	te Zip	County			
	If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:						
Ø	any, of its registered or similar offior if it is not required to maintain a	ce, if any, required to be maintained by the la	w of its jurisdicti e add <del>re</del> ss:				

Use Statement of Merger – Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

TRADEMARK

# DSCB:15-335-4

C.	Effective date of statemen  This Statement of Men				following):	
	This Statement of Mer	ger shall be effect	ive on:	at	,	
	passast	<b></b>	ive on:  Date (MM/DD)	YYYY)	Hour (if any)	
D.		The merger was  The merger wons that are not do	approved in accordance was approved in accordance omestic entities — The mer	vith 15 Pa.C.S. Cl	napter 3, Subchapter C f the jurisdiction of formatic I by the interest holders of t	
E.	Attachments (see Instruction	ons for required a	nd optional attachments).			
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, duly authorized officers ther				ement of Merger to be signe	d
		Make Make at Ma		Eichth Pau Ca	and Customs Inc.	
		Clair Global Co	TP.  f Merging Association	*****************************	und Systems, Inc.  Merging Association	
		Name o	I Merging Association	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER	Appropries Association	
			Signature	and the second	Signature Signature	
		Troy A. Clair, P	resident and CEO	Troy A. Clair, C	**************************************	
			Title		Title	

TRADEMARK

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Statement of Merger - Addendum DSCB:15-335AD (7/1/2015)

**RECORDED: 11/23/2022** 



This form is used to identify additional merging parties and must be submitted with the Statement of Merger form (DSCB:15-335).

₿.	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger (continued):						
	1. The name of the merging association is: Eighth Day Sound International Holding Company, LLC						
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Delaware						
	<ol> <li>The type of association is (check</li></ol>	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership		Business True Professional . Other			
	If the merging association is a de	omestic filing association, domestic limits gistered office address as on file with the E			ip or registered		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registeres	d Office Provider	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	nnonnnnnnnn-in-innay- <u>iusussas</u>	County		
		omestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic , including street and number, if any, of its p			limited		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
Œ	If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:  251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle County, DE 19808						
	Number and street	City	State	Zip			
IN by	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the under under authorized officer thereof this <u>1st</u>	Eighth Day Sound Company, LLC	Internation of Merganego	20 22 tional Holdi	2 2		

**TRADEMARK** 

Title